Date

Monday, 2 December

Tuesday, 3 December

Thursday, 5 December

Tuesday, 10 December
Wednesday, 11 December
Thursday, 12 December
Monday, 16 December

Tuesday, 17 December

Wednesday, 18 December

Friday, 20 December

EUROPEAN CENTRAL BANK
EUROSYSTEM

Calendar of Philip R. Lane

Member of the ECB’s Executive Board

December 2024

Meeting/Event (incl. topic/meeting participants, as applicable)

Meeting with the Bank of England, Clare Lombardelli, Deputy
Governor for Monetary Policy, on the economic outlook and
monetary policy — teleconference

Executive Board

Meeting with the Bank of Japan, Mr Hiroshi Shigemoto, General
Manager for Europe and Chief Representative in London, on the
economic outlook and monetary policy

Executive Board

Governing Council

Governing Council

Meeting with media — teleconference

Background talk with analysts from the institutions participating in
the ECB Survey of Monetary Analysts — teleconference

Executive Board — teleconference

Meeting with Mr Paschal Donohoe, Irish Minister of Finance and
President of the Eurogroup, on European economic issues

Fireside chat on Market News International webcast — speech on
“The euro area outlook and monetary policy”

Meeting with University of Pennsylvania on issues related to
artificial intelligence — teleconference

Attendance at the Central Bank of Ireland’s Economics Winter
Workshop

Calendar of Philip R. Lane, December 2024

Location

ECB
ECB

ECB
ECB
ECB

Dublin,
Ireland

Dublin,
Ireland





